

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 131-2022

**BY: The Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day 14
Date: October 3, 2022**

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment removes reference to the easement on Parcel 408 which is no longer needed.)

1 In the title:

- 2 • In the second line, strike “easements” and substitute “an easement”
- 3 • In the fifth line, strike “easements” and substitute “easement”.

4

5 On page 1, in line 9, strike “two easements” and substitute “an easement”.

6

7 On page 1, in line 12, strike the first “easements” and substitute “easement” and, in the same line
8 strike “easements in (1)”.

9

10 On page 1, in line 13, strike “and (2)” and substitute “(the “Easement”); and”.

11

12 On page 1, strike lines 14 and 15 in their entirety.

13

14 On page 1, in line 17, strike “locations” and substitute “location” and, in the same line, strike
15 “Easements are” and substitute “Easement is”.

16

17 On page 1, in line 21, strike “Easements” and substitute “Easement”.

18

19 On page 1, in line 29, strike “Easements” and substitute “Easement”.

20

21 On page 2, in line 3, strike “two Easements” and substitute “an Easement”.

22

23 On page 2, in line 4, strike “Easements” and substitute “Easement”.

24

1 On page 2, in line 7, strike “; and” and substitute a period.

2

3 On page 2, strike lines 8 and 9 in their entirety.

4

5 On page 2, in lines 15, 18 and 19, in each instance, strike “Easements” and substitute
6 “Easement”.

7

8 Remove the Exhibit attached to the Resolution as filed and substitute a revised Exhibit as
9 attached to this Amendment.